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VI DEL LIBERTADOR GENERAL BERNARDO O´HIGGINS: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.01316 0.01301 100000 1301 98904 7439357 74.39 

1 4 0.00085 0.00339 98699 335 393876 7340453 74.37 

5 5 0.00031 0.00153 98364 150 491443 6946576 70.62 

10 5 0.00020 0.00098 98214 96 490827 6455133 65.73 

15 5 0.00062 0.00309 98117 303 489829 5964306 60.79 

20 5 0.00106 0.00528 97814 516 487780 5474477 55.97 

25 5 0.00116 0.00579 97298 564 485080 4986697 51.25 

30 5 0.00144 0.00715 96734 692 481941 4501617 46.54 

35 5 0.00160 0.00798 96042 766 478296 4019675 41.85 

40 5 0.00255 0.01265 95276 1205 473368 3541379 37.17 

45 5 0.00368 0.01825 94071 1717 466064 3068011 32.61 

50 5 0.00589 0.02902 92354 2681 455070 2601947 28.17 

55 5 0.00917 0.04481 89674 4018 438323 2146877 23.94 

60 5 0.01500 0.07228 85656 6191 412801 1708553 19.95 

65 5 0.02251 0.10656 79465 8468 376154 1295753 16.31 

70 5 0.03578 0.16422 70997 11659 325837 919598 12.95 

75 5 0.05752 0.25143 59338 14919 259392 593761 10.01 

80 ω 0.13284 1.00000 44419 44419 334370 334370 7.53 

  



         

         VI DEL LIBERTADOR GENERAL BERNARDO O´HIGGINS: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.01581 0.01561 100000 1561 98704 7145241 71.45 

1 4 0.00099 0.00395 98439 389 392701 7046537 71.58 

5 5 0.00033 0.00165 98050 162 489846 6653836 67.86 

10 5 0.00024 0.00120 97888 117 489148 6163990 62.97 

15 5 0.00088 0.00439 97771 429 487782 5674842 58.04 

20 5 0.00164 0.00817 97342 795 484720 5187060 53.29 

25 5 0.00181 0.00901 96546 870 480557 4702340 48.71 

30 5 0.00216 0.01075 95677 1029 475811 4221783 44.13 

35 5 0.00224 0.01114 94648 1054 470604 3745972 39.58 

40 5 0.00332 0.01647 93594 1541 464115 3275368 35.00 

45 5 0.00456 0.02256 92052 2077 455069 2811253 30.54 

50 5 0.00746 0.03662 89975 3295 441640 2356184 26.19 

55 5 0.01140 0.05543 86681 4805 421391 1914544 22.09 

60 5 0.01934 0.09224 81876 7552 390499 1493153 18.24 

65 5 0.02911 0.13566 74324 10083 346411 1102654 14.84 

70 5 0.04385 0.19757 64241 12692 289474 756243 11.77 

75 5 0.07050 0.29969 51549 15449 219122 466769 9.05 

80 ω 0.14577 1.00000 36100 36100 247647 247647 6.86 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.01040 0.01031 100000 1031 99113 7745238 77.45 

1 4 0.00071 0.00282 98969 279 395099 7646125 77.26 

5 5 0.00028 0.00140 98690 138 493104 7251026 73.47 

10 5 0.00015 0.00075 98552 74 492574 6757922 68.57 

15 5 0.00035 0.00175 98478 172 491958 6265348 63.62 

20 5 0.00046 0.00230 98305 226 490962 5773390 58.73 

25 5 0.00050 0.00250 98079 245 489784 5282428 53.86 

30 5 0.00070 0.00349 97834 341 488317 4792644 48.99 

35 5 0.00096 0.00479 97493 467 486296 4304327 44.15 

40 5 0.00177 0.00881 97026 855 482992 3818031 39.35 

45 5 0.00281 0.01396 96171 1343 477498 3335039 34.68 

50 5 0.00435 0.02153 94828 2042 469038 2857541 30.13 

55 5 0.00702 0.03449 92787 3200 455933 2388503 25.74 

60 5 0.01095 0.05330 89587 4775 435995 1932570 21.57 

65 5 0.01668 0.08004 84812 6788 407087 1496575 17.65 

70 5 0.02911 0.13566 78023 10585 363655 1089488 13.96 

75 5 0.04769 0.21306 67439 14368 301272 725833 10.76 

80 ω 0.12500 1.00000 53070 53070 424561 424561 8.00 

 


